### 507135734 02/17/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7182576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
UNIVERSAL ATLANTIC SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED	02/15/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSAL ATLANTIC SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9488723
Patent Number:	D559204

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175701000

**Email:** us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, ahoward@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE
Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL.
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEL E. LEHRER
SIGNATURE:	/JOEL E. LEHRER/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2022

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Universal Atlantic Systems LLC#page1.tif source=Universal Atlantic Systems LLC#page2.tif source=Universal Atlantic Systems LLC#page3.tif source=Universal Atlantic Systems LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 507135734 REEL: 059142 FRAME: 0133





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "UNIVERSAL

ATLANTIC SYSTEMS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH

DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 2:58 O'CLOCK P.M.



6620998 8100F SR# 20220523917

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vanish and a summer of the sum

Authentication: 202668396

Date: 02-15-22





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "UNIVERSAL ATLANTIC SYSTEMS,

INCORPORATED" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "UNIVERSAL ATLANTIC SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED" TO

"UNIVERSAL ATLANTIC SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FIFTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 2:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

6620998 8100F SR# 20220523917

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANSOC -

Authentication: 202668396

Date: 02-15-22

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Pennsylvania.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Pennsylvania.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is January 27, 1972.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Universal Atlantic Systems, Incorporated.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Universal Atlantic Systems, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 15th day of February, 2022.

By:

Scott/R. Elkins, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:58 PM 02/15/2022 FILED 02:58 PM 02/15/2022 SR 20220523917 - File Number 6620998

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# UNIVERSAL ATLANTIC SYSTEMS, LLC

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), hereby certifies as follows:

## ARTICLE I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Universal Atlantic Systems, LLC.

### ARTICLE II

The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, New Castle County, DE 19808, and the name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808.

### ARTICLE III

The Company shall, to the fullest extent permitted or required by the Act, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have the power to indemnify under the Act from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities or other matters referred to in or covered by the Act, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any Limited Liability Company Agreement, vote of the members or disinterested officers or otherwise, both as to action in an official capacity and as to action in another capacity, while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be an officer, employee or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such person. Any repeal or modification of this Article III shall not adversely affect any right or protection of an indemnified person of the Company existing immediately prior to such repeal or modification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has bereunto set his hand and seal this 15th day of February, 2022.

By;

Scott R. Elkins, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:58 PM 02/15/2022 FILED 02:58 PM 02/15/2022 SR 20226523917 - File Number 6620998

**RECORDED: 02/17/2022**